No.: 0032-003-2016
Equipment under test (EUT): Heat recovery unit
Type designation: FUTURA
Customer: Air Pohoda
Test report No.: 0032-003-2016
---------------------------------------------------------  1 / 6  ----------------------------------------------------
1. SUMMARY
The measurements have been performed according to Standard / used method:
EN ISO 5167-2 - Measurement of liquid flow by means of pressure differential devices inserted
in circular cross-section conduits running full - Part 2: Orifice plates
EN 308 - Heat exchangers - Test procedures for establishing performance of air to air and flue
gases heat recovery devices
1.1. Participants
Customer: Air Pohoda s.r.o., Holešovská 1692,  769 01  Holešov, Czech republic
1.2. Order
For the measurement of EUT the following performance characteristics shall be determined
dry temperature efficiency (4 point)
The order with the number 16-ELZ0032 has been executed according to the contract “Product tests
and services”, dated 17.10.2016
1.3. Description of the tests
Delivery date:    18.10.2016
Testing starts:  05.12.2016
Testing ends:  23.12.2016
Testing laboratory: ETELAB
Climatic conditions during tests:  Ambient temperature:   19,2°C
     Relative humidity:   41%
     Atmospheric pressure:   100,3 kPa
1.4. Identification of the EUT
HEAT RECOVERY UNIT
Manufacturer:   Air Pohohoda s.r.o.
Model:   FUTURA
Air flow:   110-350m
3
/h
Voltage:   240V, 50Hz
Power:    35-365W
Weight:    47,5 kg
SN:   2811600000
Dimensions (mm):  1000 x 830 x 550
EUT consist of the EC fans, filters (F7,F5),
counter flow enthalpy heat exchanger
Test report No.: 0032-003-2016
---------------------------------------------------------  2 / 6  ----------------------------------------------------
1.5. Specification of the measuring devices / instruments
Central unit    ALMEMO 5990-2  A03110153
Temperature sensors  FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
    FPA 10L0250 G5  ZA9030-FS2 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
FPA 22L0250  ZA 9030-FS1 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
FPA 22L0250  ZA 9030-FS1 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
FPA 22L0250  ZA 9030-FS1 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
FPA 22L0250  ZA 9030-FS1 (-200…+600°C, 0,01°C)
Pressure sensors   FDA602-S1K   SN: 07080444 (±1250Pa, ±0,5%)
FDA602-S1K   SN: 07080441 (±1250Pa, ±0,5%)